



## Pineapple Upside Down Cheesecake

FMI Code	21051
Brand	Fair Market
Cook Level	Fully cooked
Type	Cheesecake
Case Pack	2/7.37 lbs
Storage	Frozen
Pallet Configuration	6 x 13—78 cs per pallet
Net Case Weight	14.74 lbs
Gross Case Weight	16.2 lbs



### Preparation Instructions

Thaw and serve.

### Ingredients

Pineapple (Pineapple, Sugar, Water, Citric Acid), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Cake Base (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Palm Shortening, Whey [Milk], Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Canola Oil, Leavening Agents [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Natural & Artificial Flavor, Xanthan Gum), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Whole Eggs, White Wafer (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milk, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], and Salt), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Corn Oil, Water, Powdered Sugar, Vanilla Pudding (Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Natural Flavor), Vanilla Crunch (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Baking Soda), Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Neutral Glaze (Glucose, Water, Pectin, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]), Pineapple Syrup (Pineapple, Cane Sugar, Dextrose, Food Acids [Citric, Ascorbic Acid], Natural Flavor), Maraschino Cherries (Cherries, Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Artificial & Natural Flavors, FD&C Red #40), Maraschino Cherry Swirl (Cherry, Cane Sugar, Dextrose, Fructose, Pectin, Food Acids (Citric Acid and Ascorbic Acid), Natural and/or N&A Flavor, FD&C Red #40), Starch (Waxy Rice Starch), Butter (Cream), Natural Vanilla Flavor, Gelatin, Sunflower Lecithin, Artificial Vanilla Flavor.

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
12 servings per container Serving size 1 Slice (279g)	<b>Calories per serving</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 51g	<b>65%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 105g	<b>38%</b>
		Saturated Fat 27g	<b>135%</b>	Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
		Trans Fat 1g		Total Sugars 86g	
		<b>Cholesterol</b> 185mg	<b>62%</b>	Includes 73g Added Sugars	<b>146%</b>
		<b>Sodium</b> 410mg	<b>18%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 8g	
	<b>910</b>	Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 152mg 10% • Iron 1mg 6% • Potassium 275mg 6%			
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.					
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4					

**Allergens: Egg, Milk, Soy & Wheat Allergens. This product is processed in a plant that manufactures products with peanuts and tree nuts.**